New Products
IO-Link Wireless
Input Unit
WD Series
CC-1629AA 1
Business card size
Wireless input unit
16 Digital Inputs

1
WD Series
How to order
Dimensions
1 Unit type
Model No.
3 Connector
2 Main
function
5 Polarity
4 Points/CH
How to order
WD A DG C 16 A
1  Unit type
A Input unit
2  Main function
DG Digital
3  Connector
C Push-in terminal block
4  Point count/CH
16 16 points
5  Polarity
A PNP
B NPN
Dimensions
LED display description
Title status Description
PW
Green Not lit Product power supply is OFF.
Green lit Product power is ON.
Green blinking Wireless communication established
ST
OFF Normal operation
Red blinking Maintenance required
Red lit Detecting abnormalities
LQ
OFF The power to the product is OFF or
Wireless communication not established
Green lit Communication quality ”Good”
Yellow lit Communication quality ”normal”
Red lit Detection of communication errors in
wireless communication
DI
(0 to 15)
OFF Target digital input is OFF.
Green lit Target digital input is ON.
Red lit Sensor power supply or
Error detection of sensor input circuit
PB (bearing button) * 1
Pressing time Description
 0<....≤ 3 Does not operate
3 <....≤ 10 Request pairing to master
 10<....≤ 30 Does not operate
 30< Restart
*1. Compliant with IO-Link Wirelss1.1 specifications
56
26
91
20
.5
ø4.5
4.
5
80.3
2
For 2-M4
Mounting hole
2
WD Series
IO-Link Master Dimensions Diagram
 TIGOMASTER2TH-EIP